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~YLER CaUNTYCOM~ISSIONERS COURT 
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~UGUST 27, 1984----10:00 A. M. 

.JE&\f L PHILLIPS 

j VOL 

A Special Meeting of the Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, August 27, 
1984, at 10:00 A. M. All members being present. The meeting was opened 
with prayer by Judge.Allen:Sturrock. 

~ motion was made by Commissioner Lowe and seconded by Commissioner Riley 
to approve the County Treasurer's Monthly report, as submitted by County 
Treasurer Austin Fuller. All voted yes and none no. See Attached. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner Jordan 
to approve paying additional bills for the month, as submitted by County . 
Auditor Ann Fondren. All voted yes and none no. See Attached. 

A mo~ion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner Lowe 
to approve accepting iron ore gravel from Kirby Forest Industries, Inc., 
;Silsbee, Texas, property located in the I & GN No.1 Survey, Tyler County," 
Texas, to be used by Pet. #1. All voted yes and none no. See Attached. 
Also, at this time, a motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded 
hy Commissioner Lowe, to approve accepting iron ore gravel from Kirby Forest 
,Industries, Inc., property located in the D. B. McComb Survey, Tyler County, 
Texas, to be used by Pet. #2. All vot£d yes and none no. See Attached. 

B. J. Vardeman, Chief Deputy for Tiler County Sheriff's Department, and 
keith D~nby, repr~~entative from Motorola Corporation, Huntington, Texas, 
met with Commissioners Court to discuss either repairing the old radio 
~ystem located in the Sheriff's Department or perhaps purchasing a new 
~ystem. After discussing the matter, and a question and answer period, 
~ motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner Lowe 
~o approve B. J. Vardeman to work up the specifications for a new radi6 
~ystem, with advertising for bids to be held as soon as possible; also,at 
~he same time, to ask for bids for a grounding system for the radio tower, 
~nd a back-up system in case of a power failure. All voted yes and none 
no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner Mahan 
to accept the Recommendations of the Independent Auditor, as presented by 
Hr. C. L. Kennedy, of Kennedy and Company, Houston, Texas, Concerning County 
'0 per a t i on s . A 11 v 0 ted yes and n one no. See At t a c he d . 

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned. 

Allen Sturrock, County Judge 

Maxie Riley, Comm. Pet. #1 

H. K. Lowe, Comm. Pet. #2 

Jerry Mahan, Comm. Pet. #3 

James R. Jordan, Comm. Pet. #4 

Grace Bostick, County Clerk / 
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'--"'NOfICE' OF TIME AND PLACE OF fv1EETING 

COMMISSIONERS COURT 
~~ERC<?UNTY, TEXAS 

THIS NOTICE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V. Ao To S .... ART. 6252-17 

NOTICE is hereby given th;~t Commissioners Court will hold it's 

Special meeting on __ .... M;.:::O;;:N'.:.::::D_.A::.::Y;..1!I-oOoA.;.;;U:--;:G,.U:;.;S;;.:T;;.....;2;;;.;7o....-____ l984 at 10:00 

in the Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthouse., 
~: , 

AGENDA 

'1., APPROVE PAYING ADDITIONAL BILLS & 

2. 'APPROVE COUNTY TREASURERS JULY-REPORT~ 
3. CONSIDER RECOMMENDATIONS OF INDEPENDENT AUDITOR CONCERNING COUNTY 

OPERATIONS III 
4.' 

5 .• 

ACCEPT IRON ORE GRAVEL FROM KIRBY PROPERTY FOR PRECINCTII..AND,pCT.I. 
CONSIDER REPAIRS ON COUNTY RADIOS o 
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:"-"--"NOrICE' OF TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING 

CO~~ISSIONERS COURT 

" : ~~ER C~UNTY, TEXAS 

nus NOTICE POSTED IN ACC.oRDANCE WITH v 0 Ao T. S. - ART. 6252-17 

NOTICE is hereby given that Commissioners Court will hold it's 

, ' 

Special meeting on MONDAY s AUGUST 27 1984 at_ 10:00 _A.,M .. 

in the Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthc>use .. 
, .. 

'.; \ 

AGENDA '. 

\ 
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'\/,<l.0'PPROVE' PAYING ADDITIONAL BILLS 0 

, v2.vAPPROVE COUNTY TREASURERS JULY-REPORT.. ,', 

V3. jCONSIDER RECO~NDATIONS OF INDEPENDIiNT AUDITOR CONCERNING COUNTY 
OPERATIONS$> , ',~ , " 

~4.~fCCE~ IRON ORE GRAVEL FROM KIRBY PROPERTY FOR PRECINCTII.t~.PCT.I. 
~ .. /CONSIDERREPAIRS ON COUNTY RADIOS. 
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~:. "," ' .' Bl-\L.ANCES, IIECEIPTS AND DISBURS:Er~lENTS , 
.;, :,,;J. VOL' ODD.617""". \ '~.'"'' All Funds . 

. .Month Of July 198_4 __ _ 

FUND 

Juvenile Probation 

State Cost #1 9,26 
State Cost #2 
2. 'J.e 

3ank Statement Balance 

_ess Outstanding Checks 
~otal Cash 'In Bank -----

'" ',,,. 
--, - --- - _ .. ---r~;"----

-,' 

-~-­
t,' 
;P 

". 

3,845.66 

86.40 

Transfers 
In 

( Out) 

Disburse- 1 
ments. I 

7,024.61 

2,432.91 

(519.50) I 4,675.50 

129.00 I (97.00) I 873.00 

1 R .809 .88 

T 

Cash On 
Hand 

.-~--' 

I Certificates Available 
'I ~ of Resources 

Depos-it 

7.52 I 
--1 
2.32 -------

9.30 

.2.!...!..u7 . .56 

llO,062.45 

2,.592.53 ---
32,878.46 

27,600.47 

46,378.13 

794.13 

478.92 

.00 

18,556.94 35,000.00 53 f 55·6. '}1 ---
7,882.46 

6,111.74 

5,896.60 

464.50 464.50 

989.00 989.00 

~1}j,1.03.03 

283,203.30 

I 



~\ r ..... .-~~. ·-.n;UANCES, RECEIPTS AND InsBuRsEMENTs· .~........... \ 
" • .ft ••. '009' O;to .~," All I~unds 

. va ,. ~O Month Of _ July 1984 I, .. 

DEPARTMENT } Purchases ;Payments Bal ance . 
, . 

Indebtedn.ess: 
" ... ;: . . I 

'R.& 'B # l-Mustang Tractor G,rader 42 495.60 

. R & B # l- .. Dutrp Truck 18 967.87 

- . 

~en~ral 2 Patrol rrlr" ,. 8.982.28 _ .. _. . ._---- -- "' - -

R & 8 # 3-Backhoe 4,998.75 

R & B #3-Motor Grader 13,775.50 I 

__ R & B # 3-Mack Truck 21,897.50· 1 
R & B # 4-~lotor Grader I 14,130.00 

Total Indebtedness 1,)C; ')"-7 'so 

Sqr';.::11 <;Pt"llr; tv I="llnrf' 

----~------------------------~----+----------+---------+---------+-----------+----------~-------------

__ A. __ .~ ___ - ___ .~ #_ 
~, 

.. .. 

; \ _, ______ ~l ______ .~ ______ ~--~--
". 

i •• 

I' '.oJ ~ 
-~., ...... ~:: . , ... -.-~~ .. ' ---,,', .. -:, . -; ........ _-....... -.. 1····· ... ,.... -" .. - '".. .... - --., ...... . ... -'-' ...... _." .' . ,.. .,," ' 
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\ : BA.LANCES, RECEiPTS AND DISBURSEIViENTS, ;.e., ., 
", , 

.,:". ~ ,- . 

, 
~) 

~,:t· V8t '0(]9.,.,619 All Funds , 
Month Of ,July 1984 

" - - ' 

. 
Cash On Cash On ~ 

Beginning 
FUND Hand ,DEPOSITS DRAWN Hand Bank Balance 

.. 
-Ivler County Payroll 

r,p~pr;; 1 114,872.10 58,344.36 -
. Rpv ~h.;;rp 2 001.00' , 

". , 

- ArllJlt Prnhi'ltinn 4,640.16 

Juvenile Probation 1,950.00 

County Attorney Check Fee , 300.00 

Re1B#1 8,185.00 

R & B-# 2 6,621.00 I . 
I ' R&B#3 10,243.00 

R & B # 4 9,045.00 I 
Retirement & 

.. ~ -- -,-_ .. - -- -- ---. ~ 

S.So 
~ 

13,542.58 
, 

. 

, ' -
-

TOTAL \ 114,872.10 114,872.10 

-t-- ~--

'Bank Statement Balance .45 . ~'"'.-. . - . -- ~ . 

1 
____ Less Outstanding Check 

TOTAL'C~s~ In' Bank "' .. 
.45 

i 
~ . I 

~\ 

~ 
.~ 

-~-- ~ - -- .- .- .-- ---_.- . _.- - - ~ ~- - ~ - - ---~ ---~--. ~.- --". ---_..... - ~.-- - -'-- ---._- - .~"- - -.,. -
'.-'~' ",-' 'o. ' .. 
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. 'BAtA~CES, RECEIPTS AND DISBUR§EMENrrS .',... -'. '" .. " . <~.":~-

om 620· }. . All Funds 
. ... ,.. ~ . Month Of July 1984 

. 
Cash on Hand CD Deposit Disbursement Cash on Hand Availabie FUND , Resources 

Federal Revenue Sharing Acct. # 003-420 . 

-

Federal Revenue Sharing Totals '(422.33) 40,?R? 00 81,113.25 54 775.50 25.975.42 66197 4/ 

Bank Statement Balance 
Less Outstanding Checks 
Total Cash In Bank I __________________ .1_ _ .. _- --_._---- --- -- --- --

, '\ 

Tyler County TCOP Acct 
Hud Totals 

17.13 

Bank Statement Balance. , 

Less Outstanding Checks -
: 

Total Cash In Bank 17.13 
---- -

. £.,i;; dd 2W.c 
, 

--/: 
.a . 
~ '!1ITNESS OUR HANDS, 

, 
~~ of~iciallY' ~. Ai ;; of zr;:" 1984 .c:e:::ra,~cg 
.. camlissioner ~ . . ~~sioner Pet. 2 

)f~ IL.. ':JI4?d~ • SUBsCRIBED AND SIDRN TO I ,.. -- . . -- - '. 4 

e .""~ 

r,i. 

-'~-;~"-

;'.;<04 
----.--- r .' ~ ~ -~;, - ,~."":,:{_~~,.~--.-" . .t~ :"- -;.~ .. ,~". ·~";:;.:.-~;":~:c"" 
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,:lJ • 8127/84 GENERAL LEDGER' DISTRIBUTION REGISTf.:R ~ t~ 
~,. **--- ·G.L. ACCT. ::: 1 DESCfUPTION ------~* REF t ~ TOTAL POSTED ~, 
.~, ' ~~ ~ ',. - .: , F 

H • 10401 01:' f'O~'k'~"~O-:~I:"""' ~ !-.'" W • oJ \oj r,,,t.r,_ .... III r,.'~H, UI~ It¥ ,.-
,~ . DET WORKERS COMPENSATION 01892 565.69 ~:' 
~ ~ 
J;.", 1040115 SERVICE CONTRACTS. f 
:fj,:t, i§i\ I~'TERt'/'TTO>! B"I" MACHINI='<:: "1''''93 1")8 00 4f!!ff, 1'" '~':1. ~ .'1: '(.-1 ... fi .Lt.;·:)t .... W' V 0 .... f W t:: 

j~ MONROE 01894 79 • 00 f~ 
I ~: 
;, .' 1040121 'DETCOG T~W}EL . I, 
;~ ~ RILEY; MAXIE 01895 25,00 QIj, ~. . , \, 

,~ 1040122 PROFESSIONAL SERIJICES /" ~. 
<;~ G DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 01896 41.52 /' .' { , 

,.~ 1040198 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE , t. 
,'1 BROWN; PATRICIA, Dl;,ST. C. 01897 150.00 ~" 

J 4 104"?04 HOSF'I~1 t·· 17AT I"u··1 ~~ t" .. :\l w v~ ML -. I ' " ~ t:' 
'J ?,MEfUCAN NATL. INS. CO. 01898 642. 73 ~ 
!~~ GHEAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 01899 18.70 t 
,'~ t 

;j I) 1040209 TELEPHONE 0, i;i Jj -;~ ~~" DIF:ECT DIALING SYSTEMS 01900 2.33 r 
...:~ p~~ .,r, .... f\s:,-I'\A "nl"l"'.TTAt T"'A..T'TO~! 11:' 
.~ " . .LV':"JJV"t n'J;:,r ~ I HL1L.H I ~ 'I~, . ,~ 

. "\~ " AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 01901 68.00 • " it G~:EAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 01902 3.85 ~" 
,,~ ! 

? ' .• ~ . 104.0509 TELEPHONE ,', r 
"., ,;(~~ " ~~ ~" DIF:ECT DIALING SYSTEMS 01903 10.20~' r 

i .:fo·':;~ , 1040704 HOSPIT~~IZATIO~... ,... ~ , ~'" 
- . ':~ 4 lii'ic.RICAN '~HTL. Hb. CO. 019v4 219.08 lilA h 

, ~~ '~W:1I GF:EAT SOUTHWEST.~IFE n~~:.. __ - 01905 5.50 ~': ~: 
' ... ;t - 1fT 

.~ .. ~~ . lr.40709 Tt:'LrpWf"!'!C' f 
"~ .. ~'~~ n /:.J _", .~.~ '- t:. ',:;''<;I-.T T ~t 'T' ~.:""\ '"' t " 
·~r';···"d. '~, ' DiRECI D1ALI"G SYSiEM::; 01906 0::1.24 ~ ~;:: 

~ '"'1 . 1040855 COURT APPOINTE.'D ATTORNEYS, ~ ti 
,~ CUIr.:t" JAMES A., ATTY. 01907 150.00.---· . f 
l ~ /J. /CLAf;:h, Jp,f,jES A., ATTY. 01908 300.00 "'~ ~ 

":~ @ gff:::"4. t:7'" - . - ~: CLARt(, JMES A., ATTY. 01909' 150.00 '!,t~ 1~ 
,1 1" • 0"0'" ~~LEr., "'t 1'- : 

. ,-,~~ . v ~ 7 7 t t:. .. r ~~ ~c. ,.... "_ I ~ r- ',-". t f 
,:~ iii LILRE .... T DIAdNli ;:)YSTEM;:),' 01910 4.55 .. @ r 
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1041104 HOSPITALIZATION 

1041109 

.~ .. 
~~ 

U09,.622 

~IMEF:ICAN NAT!:.. INS. co. 
GF(EAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

TELEPHONE 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 
DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

01913 
01914 

01915 
01916 

8127/84 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

**---' G.L. ACCT. ::: ! DESCRIPTION ------H 

;'1?2T 
1041112 TRAINING ~oEDUCATION 

BRASHER t WANDA J. 

1041204 HOSPITALIZATION 
AMERIC(.lr! NATL. INS. CO. 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

. Ar,-O FEP6TRS 'I"AT 1041233 R 01.11 TG' 'To'~TrKH COMMUN t.: + B.. nJ.W' 

j) /J ~ ~ HO"PITALIZATION N'"' CO. 
.r, 1041304;:) AhEF:ICf'IN NATS' LLlFE INS • 

. ,,::~'r: A T C:OUTHWeST ut\L..~ 'W 0_ /? z;z:- , 
r 1041404 

1041409 

6. .~ 
~ 1041544 

1041556 

#~~ l0A1~ 
~~~4 

HOSPITALIZATION ~ 
AMERICAN NATl. INS. CO. 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

TELEPHONE 
DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

COMMITTMENTS 
UPSHAW; FAIRY 

COURT SETTLE:rlENTS • 
WAYNE & PATRICIA VISIN 

TELEPHONE 
DIRECT DI~UNG SYSTEMS 

HOSPITALIZATION 
?'1~iEKIC(iN NATL. INS. CO. 
GREflT SOUTHWESLLIFE INS. 

151.68 
5.50 

28.02' 
23.10 

~>. 

---~. .2-
./~ 

,/ 

/ 

j, 
,f 

/<:\ 
/~ .... 

! . 
j 
;:, 
~ 
l 

': 

'. 
~' 

".. -r. .. ~ 
.... ;~;,"':;.,.:.:. ,~:;;:;,'l !041912 TRAINWG & EDUCATION . 
. :-,;f: ,~,:: ... ;$., .. ~ _ -/ ~ Tl="h'ESA'Wr'lILES 0197 1 8 7') '.' 
1o.,,-c •.•. ~.=..,_" ~~" CY~ -" r oJ. ~ r 

i 1042004 HOSPIT~iLIZATION . t 
~ ~lMERICAN NATl. INS. CO. 01932 758.40 ---, 
ib GF:EAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 01933, 16.50 

,'". ( 

~ 

J 

-':t ROGERS ·OFFICE· SU~PL '( 01934 29.35 • .. : ' 
! . 1042007 SUPPLIES ~ j 

.~ .~ LUFKIN TYPEWRITER 01935 52.98 .. ® F 
~== ...... =~ 10420q9 TELEP~gt,t:. __ . . _ . , b~~ 
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1042018 

~ - - O~-,.L.-G- . 

~~21~4 

LEASE EGUm1ENT 
WESTEF:N DATA SERVICES 
WESTERN [tAJA SERVICES 
WESTERN DATA SERVICES 

HOSPIT AUZA nON 
AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 

;:; (J00,.623,' 

' ....... : ...... 

01938 
01939 
01940 

01941 

":""'.Uf 

37.54 
800.00 
366.00 

219.68 

8127/84 GENERAL LEDGEH'DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

*~B.l. ACCT. ~ 1 DESCRIPTION ------** 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

TELEPHONE 
'DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

1042109 

d~4~04 HOSPIT~!LIZATION 
AMERICAN fl{~TL. INS. CO. 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS, 

1042207 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY. 
JARROTTS PHARMACY . 

1041209 TELEPHONE 
~,~: DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

1042304 HOSPITALIZATION 
AMERICAN Ni~TL. INS. CO. 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. , 

1042308 POSTA~iTNEY BOwES! INC.' 

1042309 TELEP~i~~CT DI~tlING SYSTEMS 

1042377 
h~//.-O~~ 
/&r/~' (o4:¥04 

PAYF:OLL SUPPLIES 
MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 

HOSPITALIZATION 
AMERICAN NI;TL. INS. co. 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

REF. ~ 

01942 

01943 

01944 
01945 

01946 
01947 

01948 

01949 
01950 

01951 

01952 

01953 

01954 
01955 

1042609 TELEPHOt{E.,., . __ 
DIF:ECT DIALING SYSTEMS -.---, 01956 -

1042624 OUT-OF-COUNTY-TRAl,.'EL 
SKINNER t WADE 01957 
FOWLER, LEON 01958 

1042637 CAMERAS, FILM 
JAPROTTS PHAPMACY r o

" 

01959 

1042704 HOSPITALIZATION 
AMERIC~lN NAiL. INS. CO. 01960 

TOTAL P9STED 

9.35 

40.35 

303.36 
,5.50 

26.41 
2.98 

26.16 

151.68 
5.50 

33.70 

17.19 

565.11 

1333.76 
28.05 

59.16 

15.00 
80.58 

14.68 

303.36 

,~""'" .. 

,,...-/', 

• 
~ .. ," _", _ 1042798 MEDICAL & MISC. JAIL EXPENSE . 
~~;':~~~'m~'~~&~~~f!'~~,~ff'~::~~~il''''t!t\~~~~~~'''li'~~f!-""""'fIl'!!if!!'i'!i""!i¥'!!!';';;"'R":<".,.,~"Q"1:9"t'.l1",,,,,W'%""·-'~'~t. t:R;..'N'''''''''' __ .,,,,.~,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,~,,,,~,:w .. -='';~-~-----
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~KUWN. JAnt~. M.D. 
JARROtTS PHARMACY .... - ".-~. ',"'-11 

01162 
01963 

.. 
• 

1042804 HOSPITALIZATION 
AMEfUCAN NATL. INS. CO. 
GREAT' SOUTHUEST LIFE INS. 

1042842 EMEF:GENCY EQUIPMENT 
SARGENT-SOWELL, INC. 

01964 
01965 

01966 

. ;; 
/; .. "i),", 

• if' ,.. 

20.00 
58.80 

151.68 
16.50 

108.50 

,~ 
f;;,p; . 

8127/84 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

~ 
Ii, • 

• 

• '--"""'} 

-
... 
.. 
.. 
-
• 

.. 
-
... 

*~- G.L. ACCT. ~ I DESCRIPTION ------** 
~L~~~~/~' . 

""7,.,..,v7 1043004 HOSPITALIZATION 
AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 

. 10430()9 TELEPHONE. DPS ~ P&W 
7~ "" ~\REtT DIALING SYSTEMS 

~ 

1043649 AID TO INDIGENTS 

1043704 

N~N CORNER TEXACO 
BURTON. DR. GAYLE 
J,;PF:OTTS PHARMACY 

HOSPITALIZATION 
AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 
GREAT SOUTH~IEST LIFE INS. 

1043707 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
DIPECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

1043712 TRAINING (-, EDl!C(~TION 
y;:::::?~_ ~_ -~.' !.JHIGHAM t IRIS 

~1043909 TELEPHONE 
_ . DIF:ECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

~ ~F:IML~~~TIO~t . n 

p:hEF,l.CAN t~;-ITL. IN;:;, CO. 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS, .. 

1044'L07 JANITORS SUPPLIES 
STREET TERMITE & PEST CD. 

1044238 . COURTHGUSE UTILITIES 

REF. -; 

01967 

01968 

01969 
01970 
01971 

01972 
01973 

01974 

01975 

01976 

01977 
01978 

01979 

GULF STATES UTILIfIES----_________ -- 01980 

TOTAl CREDIT TO AlP 14 p 052.84- REF •. :i 01981 

TOTAL POSTED 

151.68 

43.88 

15.00 
45.00 
4.95 

246.57 
11.00 

2.22 

20.95 

42.84 

219.68 
9.35 

175.00 

1416.99 
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8127/84 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTE~' 

N ---** ... I DESCRIPTIO. ---**---. G.L. A~ ... 

~ ."o~- -.L- ¥m, ~ , 21,4804 HOSPI~li1:~ICRN !;~Tl"/tii£ INS. 
6!,,;;. <'I ZAT iUH .~ CO. 

. GREAT SOUTH'! • .jt.~ 

2144805 lJORr(EF:S COMPEN.SATION 
DEi i~Om\ERS COHPENSATION 

2145135, UTILITIES 
DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

2145140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
JARF:OTTS F'HARf1ACY 

2145142 LIABILITY INS. ON \.JEHICLES 
COLLIERS INSU~:ANCE AGENCY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 

, 
• 

1,217.34-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

01982 7;:2.40 
01983 16.50 

01984 249.49 

01985 18.42 

01986 12.53 

01987 162.00 

REF. ~ 01988 
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8/27/84 GENERAL LEDGEH DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

*l!-- G.l. ACCT. ::: I DESCRIPTION ------** 
~~~~~ZE· 

2244804 HOSPITALIZATION 
AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 

2244805 WOF:KERS COMPENSATION 
DET WORKEF:5 COMPENSATION 

2245135 ' UTILITIES 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 

, 
" 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTF~IC CO 
DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

812.41-

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

01989 606.72 

01990 194.46 

01991 8.50 
019'12 2.73 

REF. ::: 01993 

~~~~~~i'a;}=m'ftp~~~~$a.tW~~'$'~~tW:3~MM$*M*a<~;1jilli#ii'~_WNi~j?-!.!Pt!;M[m'FWW¥'tt7!:C"V-' 
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8/27/84 GENEF:AL LEDGER DISTRIBUTIGN REGISTER 

H--- G, L. ACCT. :fr / DESCRIPTION ------lo:lo: 

R~T4~Z2L . 
F:EF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

2344804 HOSPITALIZATION 
AMmICAN NATL, INS. CO. 
Gf;:EAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

2344805' WORKERS COMPENSATION 
DET (·JOF:KEF:S COMPENSATION 

2345135 UTILITIES 
DIF:ECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

2345136 TRUCK ~IlLOWANCE 
M~HANI MICHAEL J. 

2345140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 
JAF:ROTTS PHARMACY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 

'" .. 

1,561.65:-

01994 
01995 

01996 

01997 

01998 

01999 

REF. :i 02000 

.. , "~' ... _ .......... - .-,.-

826.40 
11.00 

304.70 

.95 

400.00 

18+60 

0· :7 ~ 
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8127/84 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 
H----- G.L. ACCT. =i 1 DESCRIPTION ..:--___ ** 

f~, d~-Lk,,- -
2444804 HOSPITALIZATION 

A~imICAN NATL. INS. CO. 
GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

2444805 WORKEF:S COMPENSATION 
DET WOF:!\ERS COMPENSA nON 

'2445129 GAS~ OIL~ GREASE 
GULF OIL CORP. 

2445135 UTILITIES 
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY 
GULF STATES UTILITIES 
DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

2445138 CONTRACT LABOR 
CLYDE PHILLIPS 

TOiAL CREDIT TO AlP 1~776.33-

, 
• 

REF. ; TOTAL POSTED 

02001 910.08 
02002 27.50 

02003 359.73 

02004 18 •. 60 

02005 17.50 
02006 35.51 
02007 7.41 

02008 400.00 

REF. =i 02009 

," 

~~--", 

• 

·• .... ~Ii.~>4--.. .... A~~~<;.::.." ... G~,~~::t~~":::: 

l ' t, 

~F 
! 
'I 

" 

,/ 

",/ 
/ 

.' 

/./" 
r ' ,/ , ,. , 

{-~ 

-
-" '-c,' 

,-
\ .. .,. 

.... 
\ ........ J 

,--



-:':::''':'1':'':r~ 

~. 

'J' 

. i 
~ 
i, " 

-j 

~ ,~~ t~;-~'.;,:Jf'::!i;"f:i\~i~~i~;~~;i-t;~t~~~~~~~~::~~~~~~:t~~~$.1~~~~"'~~4A~~{£)f,.~~J:,7~;~ilto.~:::i.~tb!i~3;~~~{:~l)#?~~~~i'it>?~*..'d!L;~~~~~w~~k~~~t~'~~~~..0Ji E<?:ir~:;'!;./f!~J'(z~it~,t~ ~~:i~~~ii~~7.&1~~~;':t~$l~j~\<i~ir~jt;},~~/~ rl'; ,,~~~¥~";~.tt~vtl~"-~~tL.~~l'J!~~' '" ,~;" i f ~,I.~'j, ~ .. '1~ _ ~ ~~ 
_. __ "'-"'~, ... I~' ~ " ,~ .... ~ ~ ~., ~. -...0 • ~-- - --~ ,- -_... \'{~'Vo1!"~';""'~~"'Wo(l>l,-e~:..,;nY"':~'f.i.:?J'''''''-

_ tI'4~;>~~"""""'~>;"";'---~""'~'''~'''''*- .~, 

~ a ~ r/ .-. 
:, 

.., 

p 

.0 

'" 

..., 

,'-', -
-

" . 
.. J;;"~' / • I 

-:f 009,lGf629 

8127/84 GENERAL lEDGEF: DISTRIBUTION F:EGISTER 

**----- G.l, AtCT, ; 
/?~~~ 

1 DESCRIPTION ------H 

/ 
\/ 

>-

3047012 TRAINING & EDUCATION (R.S.) 
REV. SHAR. ADVISO~:Y SERVo 
FED • PEOGRpl~'\S ADV. SERV. 

3047018 LEASE EQUIPMENT/AUDITOR 
INTEF:f,mIOl~ HiS. i"ip;CHINES 
MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 
MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 
MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 
MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 

304m6 KIRBY MUSEUM MAINTENANCE 
HOWEll t NAOMI 

F,EF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

02010 90.50 
02011 100.50 

02012 109.68 
02013 111.65 
02014 203.87 
02015 575.11 
02016 322.14 

02017 100.00 

. ., / TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 1,613.45- REF. !i 02018 
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8127/84 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

~ 
H·-- G.t.. A~~ESCRIPTION ----:--H 
~~- . U/~." 

REF. ~ TOTAL POSTED 

3545~05 WOF:~H~S COMPENSATION 
DET WO~:f\ERS COMPENSATION 02019 89.36 

TOTAL CREDIT TO Ai'P 89.36- REF. ~ 02020 
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8/27/84 GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

*r---- G.l. ACCT. ~ I DESCRIPTION ------H 

~ ~t<=;9'i9 ";E'~EP~I~i:').I"', • ..... ...,v I'. W ... "' .... .1.1 ''-'~ i 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 

~ 

• 

LUnGN TYPEWRITER 
PROMOTIONAL MAF~KETING 

1 t 327.00-

REF. ~ 

02021 
02022 

REF. ~ 02023 

TOTAL POSTED 

510,00 
817.00 
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8/27/84 GENERAL LEDGEH DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

~~-~~SCRIPTION -----H 

5345104 HOSPITALIZ;TION 

/ 

\// 
-:.~ 

AMEPI'-'"'' '" T HI, , l..t'iI' :,A l. INS. CO. 

5345107 SUPPLIES & OTHE~: OPERATING EXP 
ROGERS OfFICE SUFRY 
U.S, F'OSTMASTER 
WAL -MFI~:T STORE :::283 
ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
F:OGEF:S OFFICE SUPPLY 
DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

. 5345124 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL 
smpSON t KENNY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 853.79-

REF. ::-. TOTAL POSTED 

02024 303.36 

02025 191.17 
02026 40.00 
02027 101.09 
02028 120.68 
02029 56.25 
02030 25.24 

02031 16.00 

REF. ~ 02032 
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8127/84 GENERAL LEDGEF: DISTRIBUTION REGISTER 

(2 ~_~~_~;'*- I /?G.L. ACCT. ::: ! DESCRIPTION ------:.H 
~v~'~ ~. 

'\ /' 
/' 

/ 

5445104 HOSPITALIZATION 

5445105 

5445107 

5445121 

AMERIC?-;N NATL. INS. CO. 

WORKERS COMFHiSATION 
DET WORi<EF5 COMPENSATION 

SUPPLIES & OT'HER OPERATING EXP 
ROGERS OFFICE SUF'F'L Y 
U.S, POSTMASTER 
DIF:ECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

IN-COUNTY TRA'JEL 
ODOM t RANDAL 
ODOM t RANDAL 

TOTAL ~~IT TO AlP 669.99-

",,-

REF. ~ TOT~:L POSTED 

02033 151.68 

02034 6.02 

02035 202.19 
02036 60.00 
02037 22.28 

02038 61.50 
02039 166.32 

REF. ~ 02040 
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""< DATE 8/27/84 AlP OPEN ITEl-iS REGISTER PAGE 1 ,,-. .,'t .<' 0 .. .... *----- lJEN'DOR ~ / NAI'iE -----* T-CD VOUCH~ !N,,IOICE::: P.O. ~ IN!J.DATE DUE DATE GROSS DISC. NET DUE ~i 
'; 0000 HON. WALLACE C. MOORE 1 0000365 10 8/01184 8/27/84 174.81 174.81 *** 

*-TOTALS-* 174.81 .00 174.81 !! ~ 

0 ".,:" 
~ ~~ ",..~ , -0000 WAYNE 0. PATRICIA VISIN 1 0000380 7021 10 8/01184 8127/84 1500.00 1500.00 *** 

*-TOTALS-* 1500.00 .00 1500.00 
:1'''. ~" '-' .~,~ 

0000 ' TERESA WAILES 1 000041,)6 10 8/01184 8127/84 8.72 8.72 *~"* p *-TOTALS-* 8.72 .00 8.72 <" 
Ii' ..... \i;1 r.d 

r-
.::: 0000 FED. PROGRAMS ADt}. SERV. 1 0000408 30 8/01/84 8127184 100.50 100.50 *** 
-J 

it-TOTALS-* 100.50 .00 100.50 
c;:; ("","" ... 

~ / 0000 F~OMOTIONAL MARKETING 1 0000389 7026 46 8/20/84 8127184 l 817.00 817.00 *** "./ ,*-TOTALS-* 817.00 .00 817.00 / 
0 ~, 

0000 CLYDE PHILLIPS 1 0000393 1923 24 8/21/84 8127/84 400.00 400.00 *** *-TOTAlS-* 400.00 .00 400.00 
~.) ~\ 

0102 AMERICAN NATl. INS. CO. 1 0000431 10 8/01184 8127/84 5596.66 5596.66 H* 
1 0000432 21 8/01/84 8/27/84 758.40 758.40 *** 1 0000433 22 8/01184 8127/84 606.72 606.72 *** ,.'{(-\ ~~ 1 0000434 23 8/01/84 8/27/84 826.40 82(>.40 *** W.lil' 
1 0000435 24 8/01184 8/27/84 910.08 910.08 *** 1 0000436 53 8/01/84 8127/84 303.36 303.36 *** 1 0000437 54 8/01184 8/27/84 151.68 151.68 *** ~ ~ *-TOTALS-* 9153.30 .00 9153.30 

0203 BROWN, JAMES~ M.D. 1 0000409 JI0722 10 8/01184 8127/84 20.00 20.00 *** 
~ 

~, $" ~ *-TOTAlS-if 20.00 .00 20.00 II 

0206 BIG THICKET CO~JNICAT. 1 0000357 3127 .,,.. 
8/01/84 8/27/84 of .. .., /l"\ 113.68 .-*** Q LV J.J.,j.OO 

@ -*-TOTAlS-* 113.68 .00 113.68 '. 

0226 BRASHER, WANDA J. 1 0000355 308 10 8/24/84 8/27/84 24.62 24.62 *** Qi. ; >\~ .. *~TClTAlS-* 24.62 .00 24.62 

0228 B~~~t PATRICIA t DIST. C. 1 0000392 .: 4399 10 8120/84 8127/84 ~~~.~g .--,,,-_. 150.00 *** 
\ 
I, ,,' ". 
~ '~ 

*-TOTI4I ~-* .1 ... Jl .M 1 C;() • {)() " 



~ 0229 BURTON t DR. GAYLE 1 000(f40:r' -. 10 8/01184 8/27/84 45.00 45.00 *** ~/~ *-TOTALS-* 45.00 .00 45.00 -r 
0314 COLLIERS INSURANCE AGENCY 1 0000375 21 8/21184 8/27/84 162.00 162.00 *** " ' .. 

009,;~536 • <0 

*-TOTALS-* 162.00 .00 162.00 VOL 

~ 0402 DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 1, 0000418 10 8/01/84 8/27/84 414.60 414.60 *** ~ \. ~-,],1 , .. ,-;:.'\ , 

1-, ,"-- ,"':·'i ~ .. q'L 

"'I> DATE 8127/84 AlP OF'EN ITEMS REGISTER PAGE 2 ,~ . *""--- VENDOR ~ I NAME --"'---* T-CD VOUCH=:: INVOICE::: P.O. ~ INV.DATE DUE DATE GROSS DISC. NET DUE 
1 0000419 21 8/01184 8127/84 18.42 18.42 *** 1 0000420 22 8/01184 8127/84 2.73 2.73 H* 
1 0000421 "> .. 8/01/84 8127/84 .95 .95 *** ,~ ® ~v 

1 0000422 24 8/01184 8127/84 7.41 7.41 H* 
1 0000423 53 8/01184 8127/84 25,24 25.24 H* 

'\ 1 0000424 54 8/01184 8/27/84 22.28 22.28 *** . '0 *-TOTALS-* 491.63 .00 491.63 ~ . 
.......... 

0421 Dc.'l WORKERS COMPENSATION' 1 0000411 10 8/01184 8127/84 565.69 565.69 *** 
1 0000412 ?< 8/01/84 8127184 249,49 249.49 *** ~' e. ~~ 

I 1 0000413 ,., . ., 
8/01/84 8127184 194.46 194.46 *** / It..L /\ 1 0000414 23 81'01184 8/27/84 304.70 304.70 *** ; 

1 0000415 ..,. 
8/01184 8/27/84 359.73 359.73 H* / .t:"t ,-

1 0000416 35 8/01/84 8/27184 89.36 89.36 *** .~~ ~ 

1 0000417 1:', 8/01/84 8127/84 6.02 6.02 *** -l., 
*-TOTALS-* 1769.45 .00 1769.45 

~ .,,~~> 

'l 
0607 FOt.'LER ~ LEON 1 0000382 505S' 10 8/13/84 8127184 80.58 80.58 *** .»> 

*-TOTALS-* 80.58 .00 80.58 
e:; 

eo 0702 GULF STATES UTILITIES 1 0000351 10 8/01184 8.127/84 1416.99 1416.99 *** 1 0000405 2832551 24 8/01184 8127/84 35.51 35.51 *** Pc ,,~ 

*-TOTALS-* 1452.50 .00 1452.50 
':i.. '.<1 ... ~ 

0707' GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 1 0000438 10 8/01184 8127/84 157.30 157.30 *** 
'" 1 0000439 21 8/01/84 8127184 16.50 16.50 *** • 1 0000440 ,.,~ 8/01184 8/27/84 11.00 11.00 *** ~~ -- 1 0000441 ?\ 8/01/84 8/27/84 27.50 27.50 *** ~'! 

*-TOTALS-* 212,30 .00 212.30 
-=, . .", --"'"",, -<-:'. .".. '"'- - - ~ ,,,,,-, . _ . . -=""~. '.::' :::;.... =---=' 

.::;,. 
GULF OIL.CORP, ---...-:-- ."", 

~~; ,. : -' _. :d:'" ~ 0700 1 0000388 24 8/01184 8/27/84 18.60 18.60 *** - ~ ..... -i< ' ..... Y', *-TOTALS-* 18.60 .00 18.60 ~ ':.0 " 
~.<¥j&;:;.:~:,rf<.' 

, 
~ 

,~ 

0-817 'HOWELL, NAOMI < I","\f\f\'"!'~,: 4852 30 8/24/84 8/27 /S'L--- . 100.00 100.00 *** J. VI.w"V\}.:i{ 1 
, ;;-

~ *-TOTALS-'if . 100,00 .00 100.00 
:,,-', ~~ 

:.::;;; .. r '·l~":. 

0905 nrrERNATION PoUSt MACHINES 1 0000363 { Yrq{:l44 30 8/01184 8127/84 109.68 109.68 *** 1 0000358 SS60546 10 . 8/07/84 8/27/84 • 128.00 128.00 *** { 
*-TOTALS-* 237.68 .00 237.68 

" e -::;, .¥li.g~~.J:.11 
,,~.;[, .. 
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i 'It 
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.' 
'e>' 

i.e.' 

~L 

~ 

!.o' 

'e. 

.... 009,jGE637 VOL 

1202 LUFKIN m'El-!fUTER 

DATE 8/27/84 
If---- l}ENnoR :i= 1 NAt1E -----* 
1207 LEE t F~OBERT 

1303 MONROE 

1323 'MOR~~N BUSINESS FORMS 

1324 F~HANt MICHAEL J. 

1405' N&N COh~E~ TEXACO 

1510 ODOM t RANDAL 

1602 PITNEY BDWES t INC. 

, 
• 

1701 ROGERS OFFICE SUF'PL '( 

•.. ::".,-.. 

1709 RILEY t MAXIE 

1710 REV. SfJ.;R. ADVISORY SERVo 

" 

... 
1 
1 

VVV\!...,~o 

0000429" 
0000430 

1 0000381 5443 
1 0000402 8032 

, L;.) 

10 
10 

46 
10 

~/Vl/tlq 

8/01/84 
8/01184 

*-TOTALS-* 

tilL {1l:l4 
8127/84 
8127/84 

8/01/84 8/27/84 
8/01/84 8/27/84 

*-TOTALS-* 

AlP OPEN 
n~\iDICE~ 
1720 

ITEMS REGISTER 
P.O. ~ INV.DATE T-CD 

1 
VOUCH~ 

0000384 10 8/01/84 
DUE DATE 
8127/84 

. 1 0000359 878616 10 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

0000394 
0000395 
0000396 
0000397 
000,\3'18 

0000385 

5504 
5479 
5481 
5482 
5480 

737 

30 
30 
30 
10 
30 

2p 

1 0000391 7025 10 

1 0000367 
1 0000368 

54 
54 

1 0000407 148689 10 

1 0000401 
1 0000410 

'~1·- ··~0000373 
1 0000350. 
1 ". 0000354 
1 0000374 

1 0000386 

1 0000399 

11554 10 
11785 10 

--··12227 53 
12317. __ .--· 53 
12J16 
12337 

748 

""A .J"t 
0::--
,J~ 

10 

30 

*-TOTAlS-* 

8/01/84 8/27/84 
~.-TOT ALS-* 

8/01184 
8/01184 
8/01184 
8/01/84 
8/01/84 

*-TOTALS-* 

8/17/84 
*-TOTAlS-* 

8127/84 
8/27/84 
8127184 
8/27/84 
8127/84 

8/27/84 

8/20/84 8/27/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

8/01184 
8/01184 

*-TOTAlS-* 

8/27/84 
8/27/84 

8/15/84 8/27/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

8/01/84 8/27/84 
8/01184 8127/84 
8/15/84 '.'. 0"8127/84 
8122/84 8127/84 
8/22/84 8/27/84 
8/24/84 8/27/84 

*-:TOTALS-;* 

8/20/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

8/27/84 

8/01/84 8/27/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

" 

18.60 
4.95 
2.98 

112.54 

510.00 
52.98 

562.,98 

GROSS 
41.79 
41.79 

79.00 
79.00 

,111.65 
203.87 
575.11 
565.11 
322.14 

ni'{.88 

400.00 
400.00 

15.00 
15.00 

61.50 
166.32 
227+82 

33.70 
33.70 

29.35 
26.41 

~120;68 . 

..--' 

191.17 
202.19 

C"' '11:" 
\,..10+,;.."') 

626.05 

25.00 
25.00 

"0.50 
90.50 

.00 

.00 

DISC. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1B.60 
4.95 
2.98 

112.54 

*** 
*** *** 

.510.00 *** 
52.98 *** 

562.98 

PAGE 
NET 
41.79 
41.79 

3 
• DUE 
*** 

79.00 *** 
79.00 

111.65 
203.87-
575.11 
565.11 
322.14 

1777.88 

400.00 
400.00 

*** *** *** 
. *** 
*** 

H* 

15.00 *** 
15.00 

61.50 *** 
166.32 *** 
227.82 

33.70 *** 
33.70 

29.35 
26.41 

-'"'~·120.68 

191.17 
202.19 

C"" ""Ie::" 
.,JOt'::',,) 

. 626.05 

25.00 
25.00 

*** *** 
*** . *** 
*** *** 

*** 

90.50 *** 
90.50 

r~// 

. , 

./ 

!; .~: 

/', 
/ " 

-~/)' 

'~~f 

,('" . ...... 

~ . 

;".' 

...f·-· . 
~ 

+it ~. 

~~ 

~-

.,\ 
.. } 

~ 

~, 

~. 

~r 

".",,"" "'~.'. 
~. 

'-~' .. 

~ 

QJ 
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-, 

.' 

,/ 
)~ 

1807 SARG8IT-SOt.IELL," INC. l' 

1809 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TElE CO 1 
1 

DATE 8/27/84 
*-- VENDOR ~ I NAME -----* T-CD 
1812 SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 1 

1813 STREET TERMITE & PEST CO. 

1828. SIMPSON, KENNY 

1830 &~ITH, ~JDGE CLYDE EARL 

./ 1831 SKINNER, WADE 
/ 

1916 TYLER COUNTY WATER SL'PPlY 

2002 U. S. POSTMASTER 

2003 U?S!·t~lJ, FAIRY 

2204 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

.- ~"" ":"'.='~ .= ~ 
WESTERN DATA SERVICES 
:."'-":" .. - --- .... ~-- _. -- 1 

1 
1 

2205 WAL-MART STORE ;283 1 

-. 
2216 !;JHIGHAM~ IRIS 1 

0000356 

0000352 
0000400 

VOUCH::: 
0000353 

0000383 

0000366 

0000364 

0000379 

0000387 

000036'7' 
0000370 . 

0000390 

"395754 10" '8/14/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

2837354· 10 8/01184 
2832734 10 8/01184 

*-TOTALS-* 
..--. 

A/P OF'EN ITEMS REGISTER 
IN\lOICE~ P.O.::: HN,DATE 

22 8/01/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

10 8/10/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

, 53 8/01184 
*-TOTALS-* 

10 8/01./84 
*-TOTAlS-* 

1725 10 8/17/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

24 8/01/84 
it-TOTALS-it 

3853 1:'''' oJ.;) 8 f')') iP<1 
I~,UI 

3852 
c54 8122/84 

it-TOTALS-it 

7027 10 8120/84 
it-TOTALS-it 

8127184 

8/27/84 
8/27/84 

DUE DATE: 
8/27/84 

8/27/84 

8/27/84 

8/27/84 

8/27/84 

8127/84 

8127/84 
8/27/84 

8127/84 

0000360," 2656 .. 10 ,co 8/01/84~" 8127/84'· 
000036i 
0000362 

0000372 

0000404 

02H4 
01H4 

3851 

10 
10 

1:'"" 
v~ 

10 

8/01184 
8/01/84 

*-TOTALS-* 

8/22/84 
*-TOTALS-* 

8/01184 
*-TOTALS";* 

8/27/84 
8/27/84 

8/27/84 

8127/84 

108.50 
108.50 

28.02 
129.27 
157.29 

GF,OSS 
8.50 
8.50 

175.00 
175.00 

16.00 
16 •. 00 

44.16 
44.16 

15.00 
15.00 

17.50 . 
17.50 

40.00 
.60.00 
100.00 

382.00 
382.00 

37.54 
800,00 
366.00 

1203.54 

101.09 
101.09 

20.95 
20.95 

.00 

.00 

DISC. 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

108.50 *** 108.50 

28.02 *** 
129.27 *** 157.29 

PAGE 4 
NET DUE 
8.50 *** 8.5{) 

175.00 *** 
175.00 

16.00 *** 16.00 

44.16 *** 
44.16 

15.00 *** 
15.00 

17.50 *** i7.50 

40.00 *** 
60.00 *** 100.00 

382.00 *** 382.00 

,- ~. '.' 37.54 - ***~ 
.800.00 
366.00 

1203.54 

101.09 
101.09 

20.95 
.20.95 

*** *** 

*** 

*** 

~/j? tIk~ 

...•. ,.- 009PAGf638 , .~ VOL 

• 
" 

I.;.·.:~-~ 
t~ r 
(. ~ ~~<Y\. CL(;RK • ..sAl'\£.'3 A •• AT\"(. 1 0000376 10 8/01/84 8127184 150.0Q 150.00 ***. 1"': )' -j>T'C;;.,.,~'"'f'" ~"" i:"-,'$\17,-rr~ 0 ,'" ,"'::.;' ,:1"7-' '" ".\'~~;W;::7\'.m-:r;"t~",:-r'!""·;!7"-;P~f::';;~'~:'~~':'~,"'r'i'Jff"'i:"""Z$!V?~';"'i~'~""1';,:.:"""·:·4";';)~;;~:;'{;"~J:"~~~:i~tV'~~1~~{.';'",,~.~~~~~;'>'!':;'~.~!ii""'~W,;;t"~~.;}r"'~""'W";;1l~;l<";;"'''''':;;''~.w-.i:'l'©''x<;'~~'"""'" 

o .~ 

. I ." 

.""C 



•. , . "_.' (', t. *=-ro i liLt; * 6<Jv.t)O. 06 600 00- -~";';1!i~1;;~;;;R~~~l!l;ri' 
, .. -. • ~ '-"', l" 

t) 

;>'=" ... ,-~ 

ce, 
':.J 

·t~ 

';\"d 
~~ 

" 

'.-.i~ 

.'~ 

'\ /,/ 
, " 
/ 

/ 

./ 

GROSS AMT. 
GROSS AMT. DUE 
DISCOUNTS AtJAILABLE 
DISCOUNTS LOST 
NET AMT. DUE 

, 
' .. '; 

,. ~ . 
"\... • ~/7 t 
~'·'m9'AGf639 . ..' Q f 

23,974.16 
23;974.16 

.00 

.00 
23,974.16 

..----' 

~ 

~. 

: 

. ,.: ", • 
; .. 

\, 

C2; 

ri 

r-', '-
r '-
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:1 , 
,I 

~.l 
•. :J 

!-•. :r 
","). 

. f 
;{ 

1 

( ~~. ~/ :.: i." 
. L 

~; 

VOl 009PlGE6I~ :: f 

/,,; ...... 
J 

.... 
'-} . 

~) 

;,/ 
/' 

*-TRANSACTION CODE-* 
1-HNOICE 
2-0UR DEBIT MEMO. 
3-THEIR DEBIT MEt10 
4-0UR CREDIT MEMO 
5-THEIR CREDIT MEMO 
6-0THER EXPENSE 

G8~ERAL FUND 
0000 HON. WALLACE C. r'iDORE 

oc~o WA~~E & PATRICIA VISIN 

/0000 TERESA WAILES 

0102 AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 

0203 BROWN~ .JAMES. M.D. 

0206 BIG THICKET COMMUNICAT. 

0226 BRASHER ~ WAr·IDA J. 

0228 BROWN~ PATRICIA, DIST. C. 

'0229 BURTON, -DR. GAYLE 

0402 DIRECT DIALI/It'G SYSTEMS 

0421 DET WORKERS ca~PENSATION 

0607 FOWLER, LEON 

0702 GL~ STATES UTILITIES 

A~A~ ""J""\~."lr" _,.,.._,""", ............ _ • ___ ..... _ 

,...-' 

AlP CASH REQUIREMENTS REGISTER 

VOUCH::: T ~~ 

t-LlJ 

0000365 1 

0000380 1 

0000406 1 

0000431 1 

0000409 i 

0000357 1 

0000355' 1 

0000392 1 

0000403 1· 

0000418 1 

0000411 1 

0000382 1 

0000351 i1 

INV. ::: 

;7021 

I~ l\11j1"'\ ,J,tv,,;!., 

312~v 

308 

4399 

5059 

P.O. =:: 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8127/84 

GROSS DISC. 

174.81 
* NET CHECK ~ 

1500.00 
* NET CHECK :i 

8.72 
·If NET CHECK * 

5596.66 * NET CHECK ~ 

20.00 
* NET CHECK :i 

113.68 
* NET CHECK :i 

24.62 
* NET CHECK ::: 

150.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 

45.00 
* NET CHECK ::: 

414.60 
* NET CI-IECK =:: 

565.69 
it NET CHECK ::: 

80.58 * NET CHECK ~ 

1416.99 
* NET CHECK :i 

PAGE 

173 

1 

NET 

174.81 
$174.81 

1500.00 
174 $l t 500.00 

8.72 
175 $8.72 

5596.66 
176 $5 t 596.66 

20.00 
177 $20.00 

113.68 
178 $113.68 

24.62 
179 $24.62 

150.00 
180 $150.00 

45.00 
181 $45.00 

414.60 
182 $414~60 

565.69 
183 $565.69 

80.58 
184 $80.58 

1416.99 
L.B5, __ .. $1!416.99 

" 

• , 

=-..:,....: 

1 

c' ~"~ ~: 
- f:~ ~':-,' ~::,:: ~ : --;-> '.' 

F....-~ ",,, . ~ . 

- rlr.'}',. '. .,..t 
" ~ . - .. !;:(.. 

r· f .> 
."", ~\ 

- f;·' 
E 
~ ..... ;v 
J:' 

r:~ 
< 

~" y 

,,.---.... -
. (,._' .. 

/'."~. 

~ 

.-"~'. -
~j' 

!" " 1'. 
~; 
k 
f 
+;:: 
t;· 

t t, 
~~1' 

t;' /I 

p .... ~-.. 
.~~~. '-
r~ .' 

;: 

, ," 
;.~:: 

" , 

'l 

.~....:- ". 
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0905 INTERNATION BUS. MACHINES 

1012 JARf:OTTS PHARMACY 
1012 ,.!A~:F:OTTS PHAF:MACY 
1012 JARROTTS PHARMACY 
1012 JAR~:OTTS PHARMACY 

*-TRANSAcnON CODE-* 
l-IN')OICE 
2-0UF: DEBIT MEMO 
3-THEIF; DEBIT MEMO 
4-0UR CPEDIT MEMO 
5-THEIR CF:EDIT MEMO 
6-0THER EXPENSE 

1202 LUFKIN TYpa~RITER 

1207 LEE, ROBERT 

1303 MONROE 

1323 MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 

1405 N&N CORNER TEXACO 

1602 PITNEY BOWES, INC. 

1701 ROGE~:S OFFICE SUPPLY 
1701 ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

1709 RILEY, ~AXIE .. 
1807 SAf;:GENT -SOwELL t INC. 

1809 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE CO 
1809 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELE'CO 

1813 STEEET TEF:MITE & PEST CO, 

1830 SMITH, JUDGE CLYDE EARL 

1831 SKINNER, !alADE 

'\ 

0000358'1:' .... 5B60546 10 

. 0000425 
0000426 
000042'71 
0000430 

1 
1 
1 
1 

10 
10 
10 
10 

AlP CASH REQUIREMENTS REGISTER 

VOUCH~ 
0000402 

0000384 

0000359 

0000397 

0000391 

0000407 

0000401 
0000410 

0000386 

0000356 

T-CD 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

INV. ::= 

8032 

1720 

878616 

5482 

7025 

P.O. ~ 
10 

10 

'10 

10 

10 

148t.89 10 

11554 10 
11785 10' 

748 10 

395754 10 

0000'352-----L_-2837354 10' 
0'000400 1 2832734 10 

0000383 1 10 

0000364 1 10' ' 

, 
0000379 J -1,725 10 

128.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 187 

14.68 
58.80 
4.95 
2.98 

* NET CHECK ~ 188 

PAGE 
8127/84 

GROSS DISC. 
52.98 
* NET CHECK ~ 189 

41. 79 
* NET CHECK ~ 190 

79.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 191 

565.11 
* NET CHECK ~ ; 192 

15.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 193 

33.70 
* NET CHECK ~ 194 

29,35 
26.41 
* NET CHECK'::: 195 

25.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 196 

10'8.50 * NET CHECK:;: 197 

28.0'2 
129.27 
* NET CHECK ~ 198 

175.00 
* NET CH~CK·~, 199 

44.16 
* NET CHECK ~ 200 

15.00' • 
. * NET CHECK ~ 201 

128.00 
$128.00 

14.68 
58.80' 
4.95 
2.98 

$81.41 

2 

NET 
52.98 
$52.98 

41.79 
$41.79 

79.00' 
$79.00 

565.11 
$565.11 

15.00 
$15.0'0 

33.70 
$33.70 

29.35 
26.41 
$55.76 

25.00 
$25.00 

10'8.50 
$108.50' 

28.02 
129.27 
$157.29 

175.00 
$175.00 

44.16 
$44.16 

15.00 
$15.00 
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2204 WESTERN DATA SER'JICES ' 
2204 WESTERN DATA SERVICES 

2216 w~IGHAM~ IRIS 

*-TRANSACTION CODE-* 
1-IN'JQICE 
2-0UR DEBIT MEMO 
3-THEIF: DEBIT MEMO 
4-0UR CREDIT MEMO 
5-THEIR C-h:EDIT MEMO 
6-GTHER EXPENSE 

800 1 CLA~:K; JAMES A" ATTY. 
8001 CLAFJ'-(t JAMES A. tATTY. 
8001 CLARK, JAMES A.; ATTY. 

FUND GF:OSS $14,052.84 

ROt-;n & BRIDGE I 
0102 AMERICAN N~ITL. INS. CO. 

0314 COLLIERS, INSURANCE ~lGENCY 

0402 DIF:ECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

0421 DET WORKEF:S COMPENSATION 

0707 GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

1012 JA.!:(F:OTTS.,f'HARrIACY 

0000361 
0000362 

0000404 

·--1 .... · .... 02H4 
1 01H4 

1 

10 
10 

10 

AlP CASH REQUIREMENTS REGISTER 

VOUCH~ T-CD INV. ~ P.O. ~ 
0000376 • 10 '\ J. 

0000377 1 10 
0000378 1 10 

DISCOUNTS $.00 NET AMT. DUE $14,052.84 

0000432 1 21 

0000375 1 21 

000041'i 1 21 

0000412 1 21 

0000439 1 21 

0000427 1 21 

800.00 800.00 
366.00 ' 366.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 203 $1,203.54 

20.95 20.95 
.* NET CHECK !i: 204 $20.95 

PAGE 3 
8127/84 

GROSS DISC. NET 
150.00 150.00 
300.00 300.00 
150.00 150.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 205 $600.00 

758.40 758.40 
* NET CHECK ~ 206 $758.40 

162.00 162.00 
* NET CHECK ~ 207 $162.00 

18.42 18.42 
* NET CHECK ~. 208 $18.42 

249.49 249.49 
* NET CHECK 'Ii 209 $249.49 

16.50 16.50 
* NET CHECK ~ 210 $16.50 

12.53 12.53 

..,. 
"'yol' 

.;-..:.,. 

;' 

'7'<::71. ....., 

009,aGE649 

," 

,-' 

/<, 
; 

t'/~ 

(" ; ... ' 

~.,>j' .~ 
"", . 

,,~ , -, 
... ' 

" 

" 

l" 

-
.... -

",", 

,) 
:-'i";' >! " * NET CHECK ::: 211 $12.53 
, . 
,: l ' 

SCOUNTS $.00 NET AMT. DUE $l t 217.34 1;' 
'~'"~'" "" --""',~ ,'--, " .," ....,.', ~;'-

RIDGE II -------- ';' 
0000433 1 22 606.72 606.72 r; i 

* NET CHECK ~ 212 $606. 72 ~) !' ~ , 
~:..:' 

FUND GF:OSS $1;217.34 Dr 
..... .J -~- .~ 

ROAD ~ E 
0102 AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 

--
0000420 1 22 2,73 2,73 I 

,~ * "~T CH~Ck>.&' . '")13 $'") ~3 i:' :1:' . I~t. It. 1\ T';" ... ~ { &. 

~ '""I. -., .. " ~ 
,~ 0421 DETWORr-ERS COMPENSATION 0000413 1 22 194.46 194.46 i • 

-'~ * NET CHECK ~ 214 $194.46 ~ 
-:1 • l 
;; 1'" M ""L: HO"'~TI""\" r' '-""-"'I~ r'o 00"""'1:"3 1'~" 8 "''' 8 "'0 v 

0402 DIF~ECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

"",~ OJ..:! ~vw; i uo uN c.Lt.L. t r .. L. ~ I ',}I.}.!Jj ~ L.L. t ~V + oJ , !" 

, " ,};,-~."a * NET CHECK ~ 215 $8.50 ~ 

~=~~j~~~¥;;~;;;;;;;;~~~:;.~;;~~~~~.~~";"'~~;h¥'~~£¥*~li~L~;>~~~:;;~~"""7~;~~w:~.~~~~:,\i">;;;~;~f~;:;;;'~1 __ M •• ~r~\~~117:;~~~~':: 
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l 0 FUND GROSS $812.41 DISCOUNTS $.00 NET AMi. DUE $812.41 

~"'l 

'-':i 

! 

'.) 

'~ 

'~ 

~ / ..... :....4 ~' 

(j 

(0 

Q 

/' 
'./ 
" / 

~i 
\i;}J 

~ 

"e_ 

.' 

ROAD ~ BRIDGE III t 
0102 AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 0000434 1 ?-~,!) 

23 0402 DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 0000421 1 .' .--' 

*-TRANSACTION CODE-* 
1-INVOICE 

AlP CASH REQUIREMENTS REGISTER 

2-0UR DEBIT MEMO 
3-Th~IR DEBIT MEMO 
4-0UR CRED IT MEMO 
5-THEIR CFEDIT MEHO 
6-0THER EXPENSE 

0421 DET WORKERS COMPENSATION 

0707 GREAT SOUTHWEST LIFE INS. 

1012 JARROTTS PHARMACY 

1324 MAHAN, MICHAEL J. 

FUND GROSS $1,561.65 

ROAD ~ BRIDGE IV 
0000 CLYDE F'HILLIPS 

0102 AMERICAN NATL. INS. CO. 

0402 DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

VOUCH~ T-cn 
0000414 1 

0000440 1 

0000428 1 

0000385 1 

DISCOUNTS $.00 

0000393 1 

0000435 1 

0000422 1 

0421DET WORKERSCOMPENSATION~"<" ~~,0000415 .. ~ "~1 .~"' 

0702 GULF STATES UTILITIES 0000405 1 

0707 GREAT SOUTHl1.iEST LIFE INS~ 0000441 1 

0708 GULF OIL CORP. 0000388 1 

1916 TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY 0000387 1 

FUND" GROSS $1,776.33 DISCOUNTS $.00 

INV. i: P.O. ::: 
23 

23 

23 

737 23 

NET AMT. DUE $1,561.65 

1923 24 

24 

24 

24 

2832551 24 

24 

24 

24 

NET AMT. DUE $1,776.33 

826.40 826.40 * NET CHE'CK ~ 216 $826.40 

.95 .95 
* NET CHECK ~ 217 $.95 

... ---------- -. 

PAGE 4 
8127/84 

GHOSS DISC. NET 
304.70 304.70 

it NET CHECK ~ 218 $304.70 

11.00 11.00 ' 
it NET CHECK ~ 219 $11.00 

18.60 18.60 
If NET CHECK ::: 220 $18.60 

400.00 400.00 
If NET CHECK ::: 221 $400.00 

400.00 400.00 
* NET CHECK ::: 222 $400.00 

910.08 910.08 
If NET CHECK ~ 223 $910.08 

7.41 7.41 
* NET CHECK ::= 224 $7.41 

~_359. 73 _ 359.73 
* NET CHECK ~ ~. '~225 $359.73 

35.51 35.51 
* NET CHECK ~ 226 $,;""5.51 

27.50 27.50 
* NET CHECK ::= 227 $27.50 . 

18.60 18.60 
* NET CHECK ~ 228 $18.60 

17.50 17.50" . 
1< NET CHECK ~ 229 $17.50 

' ....... 
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I.UJI)lJ rLU. fROGRAMS AD!}. SER'J. 0000408 '·-'1'- ... 30 

0817 HDWELL~ NAQI~I .0000371 1 4852 30 

0905 INTERNATION BUS. MACHINES 0000363 1 LYC9844 30 

*-TRANSACTION CODE-* 
1-IN!JOICE AlP CASH REQUIREMENTS REGISTER 
2-0UR DEBIT MEMO 
3-THEIR DEBIT MEMO 
4-0UF: CREDIT MEMO 
5-THEIR CEEDIT MEMO 
641THER EXPENSE 

1323 
l ~T'I: 
,j~~ 

1323 
1323 

MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 
MOF:GAN BUSINESS FORMS 
MORGAN BUSINESS FORMS 
MORGAN BUSINESS FOF~MS 

(JOUCH~ ... \ 
0000394 
0000395 
0000396 
0000398 

1710 REV, SHAR. ADVISORY SERVo 0000399 

FUND G~:OSS $1.613.45 

~:EV. SHAPING 1 SOLID 
0421 DET WORr(HSCOMFENSATION 

FUND GROSS $89.36 

C0.PITOL IMPRG'VEMENT 
0000 FROMOTIONAL MARKETING 

1202 LUFKIN TYF~WRITER 
• 

FUND GROSS $1,327.00 

ADULT PROBATION FUND 
0102 ~~ERICNi NATL. INS. CO. 

0402 DIF:ECT Drr-ilIt~G SYSTEMS 

i701 ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 
170i F:OGEF:S OFFICE SUPPLY 
1701 ROGEFS OFFICE SUPPLY 

DISCOUNTS 

0000416 

DISCOUNTS 

0000389 

0000381 

DISCOUNTS 

0000436 

0000423 

0000373 
0000350 
0000374 

T-'CD INV. ~ P.O. ::: 
1 5504 30 
1 5479 30 
< 5481 30 J. 

1 5480 30 

1 3Q 

$.00 NET AMT. DUE $1,613.45 

1 35 

$.00 NET AMT. DUE $89.36 

< 7026 46 J. 

1 5443 46 

$.00 NET AMI. DUE $1,327.00 

1 53 

1 53 

1 12227 J:'~ 

.J~ 

1 12317 "" .J" 
1 12337 "'-~,~ 

. 

100.50 100.50 * NET CHECK ~ 230 $100.50 

100.00 100.00 * NET CHECK ~ 231 $100.00 

109. 68'.~·.' 109.68 * NET CHECK ~ 232 $109.68 

8127/84 
PAGE 5 

GROSS DISC • NET 
111.65 
203.87 
575.11 
322.14 

111.65 
203.87 
575.11 
322.14 
* NET CHECK ~ 233 $1,212.77 

90.50 90.50 * NET CHECK ~ 234 $90.50 

89.36 89.36 * NET CHECK ::: ?-t:' _S) $89.36 

817 .00 817.00 * NET CHECK ::: 236 $817.00 

510.00 510.00 * NET CHECK =:: 237 $510.00 

303.36 303.36 * NET CHECK =:: 238 $303.36 
'1C: 'ilt ..... :- .""'\ A ... ...;.,;,.,. ....--. , L~tL't * NET CHECK'~ . 239 $25.24 

120.68 120.68 
191.17 191.17 e i ")t:" • 56.25 dO.";'J 

* NET CHECK 'i 240 $368.10 

~ .7 

' ;r- -009~'615 
'~" __ :;_';'-r': o/~,"'" 

1 53 16.00 16.00 
1828 SIMPSON, KENNY. 0000366 

~~~~~~~;l\t~~C"~;'.,-;:&_:r;;,: " ,,_ _ ___ ~, ;'.~ _.-' - ,,,-., ': __ '!"~'. -"'1" --. <"")'''''W3\l9$!i("'~''''#Al_uah ,".",".,$"'~,."""--"" o('L,.,'.-j ·.,,,,,9,,,,,,,,. 1c""" .. II;-,;:r.""ii',I,,:,e:;0'~""""""'~~~.~~,"~ .... , ... ",&,-~ _________ _ 
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2002 U.S. POSTMASTER 

"I"," W .j. '" "41 f,t.I' LHECK' ~-"",, ['::4'1'" .,' ... c 't.l.O. OV''''',!,;~c ·,:$I.;"h.·r.i ..... " ... 4UiM:;;(;·'''"',: 'f f "~·M' c .• '''','''.,~;,,':!i;)ii~ti,(~'''.;.i·~''-''iV;;:::t:r~t;.;~"'Sl; r::~:,~:'~,;;·'· -;;;::.;'''~,::., .. ~'''>,J 
0000369 1 3853 53 40.00 40.00 ~ ~ ~ 0 r'o" 

t * NET CHECK ~'242' $40.00 tf" ~' 

2205 {4AL -MART STOF:E ~283 0000372 1 3851 53 

FUND GROS'S $853.79 DISCOUNTS $.00 NET AI1T. DUE $853.79 

*-TRANSACTION CODE-* 
i-INVOICe: 

AiP CASH REGUIREMENTS REGISTER 
2-0UR DEBIT MEMO 
3-THEIF: DEBIT MEMO 
~-OUR CREDIT MEMO 
5-THEIR CREDIT MEMO 
6-0THER EXPENSE 

~nJVE~IlE PEOBATION F 
0102 AMmICAN NATL. INS. CO. 

0402 DIRECT DIALING SYSTEMS 

0421 DET WORKERS COMPENSATION 

1510 ODOM, , RANDAL 
1510 ODOf1 t RANDAL 

1701 ROGERS OFFICE SUPPLY 

IJOUCH:i 

0000437 

0000424 

0000417 

0000367 
0000368 

0000354 

F1~~ GROSS $669.99 DISCOUNTS 

TOTAL GROSS 23, 974. ~6_ ~"~ D!S~Dlli'lT 

T -cn UN.:i P • 0 • t-

1 54 

1 54 

1 54 

1 54 
i 54 

1 12316 C::iI 
W-. 

1 3852 54 

$.o\:< NET AMT. DUE $669.99 

• 00 ,. NELDUE.o.~~ 23t97A,16.~ .. 

101.09 
* NET CHECK :i 243 

101.09 
$101.09 

---------
PAGE 6 

8127/84 

GROSS DISC. NET 

151.68 151.68 
* NET CHECK ~ 244 $151.68 

22.28 22.28 
* NET CHECK ~ 245 $22.28 

t·.02 6.02 * NET ~HEC~~ ~ 246 $6.02 

61.50 61.50 
166.32 166.32 * NET CHECK ~ 247 $227.82 
I"\~,", ,,~ 

LV~t 1 '1 202.19 * NET CHECK ~ 248 $202.19 

60.00 60.00 
'" ;'fC"T l"uc-r.K ::: 249 $60.00 
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Kirby Forest Industries, Inc . 
. " 
'i P.o. Box 577, 

Silsbee, Texas 77656 
409/385-5201 . 

Honorable Judge Allen Sturrock 
County Judge, Tyler County 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Judge Sturrock: 

'VOL 009raOE647 
August 21, 1984 

We have received a request from Commissioner. Maxie Riley of Precinct 1 
for permission to remove iron ore gravel from Kirby property in the I&GN No. 
1 Survey, Abstract 719, Tyler County, at .the location pointed out to our 
representative approximately as shown as the attached sketch in red. 

We hereby grant such permission subject to the following understanding: 

1; The material removed hereunder will be used in maintenance of 
county roads· within Precinct 1. 

2. Removal will be confined to an area of approximately 0.75 acres 
and tota 1 quantiti es removed wi 11 not exceed 2000 cu. yrds. 

3. Timber within the pit site will be disposed of by Kirby Forest 
Industries, Inc. 

4. Topsoil on the pttsite will be stockpil~d, and upon completion 
of removal the pit will be scarified and the topsoil spread over 
the pit area and the site left in condition, that it will d~ain 
freely and will not hold water. ' 

5. Removal will be completed on or-cprior to November 30, 1984, at 
which time we would appreciate receiving from you a statement as 
to quantities actually removed. 

6. The material being donated in this instance has an approximate val­
ue of $7,000.00 

7. In planning, maintaining, operating or abandoning the pit, we will 
look to you to comply with all applicable provisions of law and 
governmental regulations. 

You may enter and commence removals subject to the above conditions and 
your agreement to submit ,this letter to the nextreglllar session of th'e' Com­
missioners Court for its official acceptance and approval. If this cotrect­

. ly sets forth our understandi ng, pl ease execute the dupl ic:ate copy of thi s 
letter and return to me. 

Yours very truly, 

~v~ 
Manager - Lands & Forests 

.. _.tz"!!: day of ~. • 1984. 
----·~ .. :,~~c 

A Santa Fe Industries Company 
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Kirby J,"orest Industries, Inc. 
P.O~ Box 577 
Silsbee, Tex~s 77656 
409/385-5201 

Honorab le.Judge All en Sturrock 
County Judge, Tyler County 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

Dear Judge Sturrock: 

~~~ e 009'IGE 649 
August 14, 1984 

We have received a request from Commissioner Kenneth Lowe of Precinct 2 
for permi ss i on to remOVE! ,i ron ore gravel from Ki rby property. in the D. B. McComb 
Survey,Abstract 446, Tyler County,at the location pointed out to our repre­
sentative approximately as shown on the attached sketch in red. 

We hereby grant such' permiss i on:subJect to the following unders tandi ng: 

1. The material removed hereunder will·· be used in maintenance of county 
roads within Precinct 2~ 

2. Removal will be confined'toanarea of approximately 0.5 acre and 
total quantities removed will not exceed 1,100 cubic yards. 

3. Timber within the pit site will be disposed of by Kirby Forest In­
dustries, Inc. 

4. Topsoil on the pit side will be stockpiled and upon completion of 
removal, the pit site will be scarifi~d and topsoil Ispread over the 
pit area and the site left in condition that it will drain freely 
and will not hold water. 

5. Removal will be completed on or prior to December J,' 1984, at which 
time we would appreciate receiving from you a statement as to quan­
tities actually removed. 

6. The material being donated in this instance has an approximate val­
ue of $3,929.80. 

7. In planning, maintaining, operating or abandoning the pit, we will 
look to you.to comply with all applicable provisions of law and 

'governmerita 1 reg ill at i ons ~ - - . • 
. , 

You may enter and commence removals subject to the above conditions and 
your agreement to subject this letter to the,next regula~ session of the 
Commissioners Court for its official acceptance and approval. If this cor­
rectly sets forth our understanding, please execute. the duplicate copy of 
this letter and return to me. 

Yours very truly, 

'nY\,_~~~._. 
~~~ Davenpor' . 
Manager,- Lands . Eorests 

-d-. /. ~ 
Accepted a. nd APprove:L~. ~.~ .d~.y .Of ~ 1984 . 

. /tb~)7~~'/ 
A Santa Fe Industries Company 
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Auditors Observations and Recommendations 

For 

Tyler County 

Woodville, Texas 
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CLINTON L. KENNEDY 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 

POST OFFICE BOX 352 

ALVIN. TEXAS 77511 

August 1, 1984 
" 

Honorable Count~y Judge and 
County Commissioners of 
Tyler County 
Woodville, Texas 75979 

We have examined the records of Tyler County for the year 
erided December 31, 1983, and have rendered our report 
thereon. 

During the course of our examination we observed areas 
needing improvement, and we submit herewith our observa­
tions, suggestions, and recommendations. 

c 

Respectfully submitted, 

~---~ -~ . 'r--/ -e 
C~.···· .;=:dy 

CI:.K/naw 
!! 
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The State Comptroller of Public Accounts issued Procedure No. 100, 
January: I, 1980, est:ablishing "minimum standards" to guide county 
officials in developing management systems for their counties. 
The standards are based on generally accepted governmental account­
ing principles and are intended to promote sound financial practice 
among the state's counties. Many approaches are acceptable, and 
there is no single method of meeting the standards. However, all 
counties, regardless of their internal procedures, must be able to 
satisfy minimum standards. 

The authority of county governments and their specific functions 
and responsibilities are created by and dependent upon a complex 
system of laws and legal regulations. As is true of all activities 
under £ak~n by county governments, public financial operations evolve 
from and are regulat.ed by legal provisions of various kinds. Regard­
less of the type of legal provision and the nature of the requirements 
impose~ by such provisions .on the financial operations of the county 
government, the financial management system must make it possible to 
determihe whether there has been compliance with the legal pro­
vision~ by those charged with the administration of governmental 
programs. Therefore, the county government's financi~l management 
system,' its terminology, fund structure, procedures, and statements 
must ta~e cognizance of and be adapted to existing legal requirements. 

Accounting System 

The diverse nature of governmental operations and the necessity of 
determining legal compliance make it mandatory that the accounting 
system of each County government be organized on the basis of funds, 
each of' which is completely independent of any other. Each fund 
must be: so accounted for that the unique indenti t¥ of its resources, 
.obligations, revenues, expenditures, and fund equities is continual­
ly main~ained. These purposes are accomplished by organizing the 
account~ng system on a fund basis. 

Each fuhd should consist of a self-balancing set of accounts record­
ing cash and/or other resources and all related liabilities and re­
sidual ~quities or balances which are segregated for the purpose 
of carrying on specific activities or attaining certain objectives 
in accordance with special regulations, restrictions, or limitations. 

Prior R~commendations 

It is n~ted that all offices' accounting, clerical, and other 
paper wprk is done manually. As the paper work load increases, 
just to'; stay current, more employees will be required. There­
fore, we recommend the County consider automation. (End of year, 
1982). !! . 

The commissioners adopted this recommendation and are in the· process 
of installing an IBM system 36 in the auditors office. The change 
over should be completed at the fiscal year end September 30, 1984. 

I 
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Cash 

The requirement of a complete set of accounts for each fund refers 
to the, identification of accounts in the accounting records and does 
not extend to the physical segregation of assets and liabilities. 
It is not essential to have a separate bank account for the cash 
of each fund, unless such is required by law, bond indenture, or 
other contractual agreement. 

County government should establish and maintain those funds required 
by law and sound financial administration. Since unnecessary funds 
make for inflexibility, undue complexity, and unnecessary expense 
in both the accounting sy~tem and overall financial administration, 
only the minimum number of funds consistent with legal and operating 
requirements should be established. The number of funds to be 
established should be determined following an indepth evaluation 
of existing legal requirements and local administrative requirements. 

Budget :: 

The accounting system of county government should provide budgetary 
control over all governmental revenues and expenditures by fund. 

The accounting system utilized by county government should provide 
a means to control actual receipts and disbursements by individual 
operating units based upon the level of funds anticipated to be 
received and/or appropriated to be expended in the annual budget. 
Ihorder to accomplish this, county government may utilize a method 
of accounting for each constituent fund in which revenues are recorded 
when received in cash, and in which cost and expenditures are charged 
to individual accounts when cash outlays are made. At the close 
of eacB fiscal year, the accounting records should be modified to 
include those revenues which sould be accrued to properly reflect 
the taxes levied or other revenues earned during the period and all 
cost or expenditures for which the benefits have been received 
but for which no cash outlay was made during the period. (Modi-
fied a~crual basis of accounting) 

Financ~al Reporting 

At leas"t monthly, a detailed financial report covering all funds 
and financial operat:ions of the county government should be 
p~epared and presented to the governing body. , 

The monthly financial report should encompass those statements 
which reflect current operations and compare actual financial 
operating results with budgetary anticipations. 

( d,) 

"At least monthiy, a detailed financial report covering 
all funds and financial operations of the county government 
shall be prepared and presented to the governing body." 
The monthly financial report should contain 
(1) combined statement of cash position, including 

investments (all funds) 
(2) combined statement of cash receipts, disbursements, 

and balances (all funds) 
(3) statement of actual and estimated revenue, including 
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receipts this month, this year to date, and un­
received balance. 

(4) statement of actual and estimated expenditures this 
month, this year tO,date, and the unexpended balance. 

county government should have an independent audit of its financial 
records and statements, conducted in accordance with generally 
acceptedjauditing standards. The records should be maintained on 
a basis so as to enable the independent auditor to state--"present 
fairly the financial position and results of financial operations"-­
of the constituent funds and account groups of the governmental 
unit,--"in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles"--

For the years 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, and 1983 the independent 
auditorsistated, "The statements do not present financial position 
and resu+ts of operations in conformity with generally accepted 
accounti~g principles." Should this condition continue to exist 
it could"affect the County's borrowing, future bond issues, 
revenue sharing, grants, etc. 

Fixed As~ets 

1. Fixed assets should not be accounted for in the same fund 
with current assei:s (except in specific proprietary funds 
or trust funds), but should be set up in a separate self­
balancing group of accounts called the "General Fixed Asset 
Account Group." 

2. The fixed asset accounts should be maintained on the basis 
of original cost, or the estimated cost if the original cost 
is not available, or in the case of gifts, the estimated fair 
value at the time received. 

The financial accounting records of the County, presently, 
do not include adequate control or presentation of the general 
fixed assets. 

3. Recommendation: 

A. (1) 

(2 ) 
(3 ) 

Conduct a physical inventory, by precinct and/or 
department of all county owned fixed assets. 
Establish cost or estimated replacement cost. 
Establish satisfactory records for accounting 
for and control of fixed assets. 

B. rietermine what assets are useful or being used properly 
~y the County; determine assets that are obsolete or 
surplus and place these assets for auction or proper 
disposal. 

4. In December, 1983
"

the Auditor requested of each precinct/ 
, department to furnish a complete inventory of all assets 
, on hand at December 31, 1983 (January 1, 1984). At May 25, 

1984, some have not complied with this request. 
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Purchasing - Bill Paying Process (Other: than Bids) VOL' 
(See Schedule A-l for document flow) 

A. AI] steps of input/output ~re a manual operation 

Step 1: 
Step .2: 
Step 3: 

Material requisition 
Purchase order 
Receiving report 

The steps 1, 2, and 3 are not in use by the County. Therefore, 
no uniform system of control exists over NONE BID purchasing. 

Steps 4, 5, and 6 
,,' At present commissioners, department heads, and others 

purchase items as needed. Generally the Auditor/Treasurer 
" does not have knowledge of the purchase until the vendor's 

invoice is received. The Auditor prepares a voucher after 
assigning a voucher number, (vouchers are not prenumbered) 
and transmits all to treasurer's office. . 

Steps 7 and 8 
The Treasurer processes voucher, prepares a check and 

. forwards check to auditor for signature. 

Step 9 
'Auditor receives and processes check and forwards same 
to treasurer for mailing to vendor. 

Step 10 
Treasurer processes mailing to vendors. 

Recommendations 

1. ! The County review, in detail, the purchasing and bill 
. paying procedures, especially as to NONE BID purchasing. 
i~ 

2. ,Consider combining steps 7, 8, 9, and 10 (except Treasurer's 
signature on checks) with steps 4, 5, 6, and 7, all under 

,I control of the Auditor's office. This procedure will 
'result in a great saving o£ manpower, and will strengthen 
.bill paying controls . 
. , 

3. ~Consider incorporating steps 1, 2, and 3 irito the purchasing 
,and bill paying process, in order to strengthen the system 
and assist in eliminating budget overruns . 

. , 
Comments 

i 
In the installation.of the IBM system 36, and implementation of 
the check writing and bill paying process - steps 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10 
(in parts) will be combined and should relieve much paper handling. 

We suggest the county study/review the purchasing process and 
where possible maintain a central supply. We believe this would 
enable the cotinty to buy in large enough amounts to warrant lower 
prices. ~ 

!; 

/ 
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Tdx Ass~ssor and Collector . VOl 009'AGf659 
Due to ~nforeseen difficulties in obtaining a tax roll, mailing 
tax statements, disputed ~aluations, etc., certain problems arose 
causing, a delay in placing idle funds to earning interest. We 
believe·most problems involving the tax rolls have been resolved. 

At December 31, the following cash balances in the Tax Assessor/ 
Collector's accounts existed: 

1981 
1982 
1983 

$ 377,912.66 
46,823.06 

400,589.62 

It is suggested a review of the system be made to determine, 
where legally possible, at least 90% of the cash balances be 
remitted to the County Treasurer, on a weekly basis for investment 
in intel:"est earning accounts. 

~ounty Treasurer 

.A review of the present county depository contract indicates 
the depository bank will pay interest on certificates of deposit 
of $100,000.00 or more as follows: 

A. 30 days - treasury bill rate plus 1. 00% 
60 days - treasury bill rate plus 1. 26% 
90 days - treasury bill rate plus 1. 51% 

180 days - treasUl::-y bill rate plus 1. 76% 
One year or longer - treasury bill rate plus 2.01% 

B. Certificates issued for less than $100,000.00 

30 days - treasury bill rate not to exceed 8% 
60 days - treasury bill rate not to exceed 8% 
90 days - treasury bill rate not to exceed 8% 

180 days - treasury bill rate not to exceed 8% 
One 

,. 
longer treasury bill rate not to exceed "8% ~ear or -

c .. Money market certificates - $10,000.00 minimum deposit on each 
certificate for a maturity of 182 days (six months approximately). 
Based on prevailing maximum rate set by the Federal Reserve Bank 
of Dallas on the date of each certificate issued. 

During 1983 the County purchases only one (1) certificate 
of Deposit for longer than 30 days. 

At December 31, .1982 the County had two (2) certificates of 
$100,000.00 each and five (5) certificates averaging $4,371.02. 

At December 31, 1983 the County had one (1) certificate of 
depdsit for $350,000.00; one (1) for $50,000.00; one (1) for 
$40,000.00, and five (5) averaging $3,747.21. 
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". 
The Cou~ty earned interest on idle funds as follows: 

Ye~r ended 12-31-81 
Year ended 12-31-82 
Year ended 12-31-83 

$ 97,480.00 
107,605.54 
62,124.47 

It is noted that certificates of less than $100,000.00 can earn 
no more. than 8% under the present contract. As of November 11, 1983, 
the average interest rates were as follows: 

City State 
Description Houston Texas National* 

, 
6 month!? CD's 9.45% 9.22% 9.26% 
1 year CD's 9.83% 9.52% 9.68% 
.Money Market Accounts 8.63% 8.55% 8.51% 

,I 

* (Compiled by Bank Rate Monitor) 
!i 

Based on, the above. i i: is estimated the County could haVe earned 
several~thousand dollars more than it did for the year ended 
December 31, 1983. 

The depcisitory bank does not permit the County to maintain a NOW 
account. It is estimated the County could have earned several 
hundred 'dollars for year ended 12/31/83. H. R. 6267 (Amendments 
1982) s~ates county governments may participate in NOW accounts. 

rrhe Coun,ty Treasurer is not able to earn maximum interest avail­
able under the present depository contract. 

It is recommended thE! present contract be renegotiated as soon 
as prac~ical since the County has changed its fiscal year to 
September 30 each year. 

Mail Processing - Postage 

It is recommended the mail processing for all offices in the 
courthodse be removed from the Treasurer's office. 

It would appear a small postage machine placed in each office 
(i.e. ,clerks, auditor, sheriff, etc.) and the large automated 
postage ~achine be moved to the tax assessor's office would be 
much mor:e efficient. By so doing each office would budget and 
account for its postage. We believe the saving in man hours alone 
would offset any additional expense, and would help to properly 
allocate postage to the proper office. 

~ 

']~his prior recommendation was adopted in part. We suggest pur­
chasing/leasing the small postage meters would be much more 
economic':al than the system now being followed. 
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Space -1 Clerical - Stor~ge VOt 009PAGf661 
All offices of the County are very much in need of Ladditional 
workingt spaces, especially the (1) County Clerk, (2) Sheriff, 
(3) Auditor and Commissioners. The Sheriff's office needs storage 
space for evidence, etc. Certain records in the County Clerk's 
office are used by the public and the space available is very 
difficult to work in. The Auditor's office does not have suffi­
cient filing space causing problems in the proper discharge of 
the duties of office. 

Sheriff l
- Jail Prisoners 

'I 
The Space for administrative duties of the sheriff is not ade- . 
quate for maintaining the records pertaining to confidential 
matters. Proper storage for prisoners' property is not adequate 
to properly safeguard same. 

:I 

We, recommend a review of the administrative/clerical personnel, 
employed by the County, be made and determine the following 
as a minimum: 

(a)1 job descriptions' and classification 
(b)'l salary structure and classification 
(c) work efficiency 
(d) over/under staffing based on work load of the office. 

" 
Treasurer and Auditor's Office 

" 

l~ review of the payroll procedures and the consolidation of 
all payroll functions with all being performed by the Auditor's 
office. 

This prior recommendation has been adopted and all payroll is 
t:o be processed through the automated system prior to Septernber30, 
1984. " 

county Clerk's Office (Suggestions) 

A review' of the documents to determine documents to be placed 
on microfilm and the old originals having historical value be 
donated ~o the historical museum or adequately stored. 

County Commissioners 

A review:of available space to establish small offices for use 
d . 

by the commissioners. 

The recoIDrnendations made herein, while not critical to the opera­
tions of:county government, would, if properly implemented, certain­
IY,enhance internal auditing and control. They would enable the 
county governing body to manage with a greater degree of accuracy 
and efficiency. with the automation completely operational, more 
meaningful management reports will be had. 
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Should' the County desire to implement any or all of the recommenda-
tions herein we will be glad to assist. By implementing recommenda­
tions and upgrading the accounting system the County would establish 
a "Financial Management System" making it possible to show compliance 
with all applicable legal provisions. 

It has:b~en a pleasure to perform this service for Tyler County 
and we"wish to express our thanks to the elected officials of 
the co~nty and the employees for the fine cooperation given us 
during)the course of our work . 

. '1 


